 Metal Oxide Varistors B72242L0***K100
 Strap Type SIOV- LS42K250QP..K460QP
KB PD 2006-10-16
Please read Cautions and warnings an d Page 2 of 8
Im p ortant note s at th e en d o f th is do c u m en t.
SIOV nom enclature:
LS  = Strap terminals for screw fixing or soldering
42  = rated diameter 40mm with improved electrical performance

IEC61643-1, class Type
RMS-
voltage
DC-
voltage
Imax
(8/20)
In
(8/20)
max. energy
absorption
(2ms)
average power
dissipation
SIOV- [V] [V] [A] [A] [J] [W]
LS42K250QP 250 320 65000 20000 490 1,4
LS42K275QP 275 350 65000 20000 550 1,4
LS42K320QP 320 420 65000 20000 640 1,4
LS42K385QP 385 505 65000 20000 800 1,4
LS42K420QP 420 560 65000 20000 910 1,4
LS42K440QP 440 585 65000 20000 950 1,4
LS42K460QP 460 615 65000 20000 960 1,4
Characteristics (TA = 25 °C):
Type
Varistor-
Voltage